## 503331304 06/02/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI-LUN HSIN	04/02/2015
HONG-YI CHEN	04/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	NO. 3, TUNGYUAN ROAD, CHUNGLI INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32063

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728072

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: delta@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5133-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK
SIGNATURE:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif source=EfiledAssgn#page2.tif

PATENT 503331304 REEL: 035763 FRAME: 0326

## ASSIGNMENT

			Apploinit	71 / T	•
which		onsideration of the pre by acknowledged, the		consideration in hand paid, the receipt an	d sufficiency of
	1)	Wei-Lun HSIN	4)		
	2)	Hong-Yi CHEN	5)		
	3)				
			eful invention, hereby sells, assigns	and transfers unto  Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Z	Zone, Taoyuan
Coun	ty 32063	3,Taiwa <u>n (R.O.C.)</u>			
as defi	ined in 3	5 U.S.C. 100 in the in		ire right, title and interest for the United St	ates of America
(a)	for w Unite	rhich an application fo ed States Patent Applic	r United States Letters Patent was file cation No. <u>14/728,072</u>	led on <u>2015-06-02</u> , and _; or	d identified by
(b)	for w	hich an application fo	r United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on,	
all Un contin Proper agrees applic ASSIC applic ASSIC	ited Star uations- rty to the that the AND ation for GNEE, it ations for GNEE, it	tes Letters Patent whi in-part thereof, and t e said ASSIGNEE, fo attorneys of record in the undersigned he and obtaining originates ts successors, assigns or patent based thereof	ch may be granted therefore and any he right to all benefits under the Ir its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successid application shall hereafter act or reby agrees to transfer a like interest, divisional, reissued or extended Leand legal representatives, and without, growing out of or related to the	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to y and all extensions, divisions, reissues, conternational Convention for the Protection sessors, assigns and legal representatives; to behalf of said ASSIGNEE; erest, and to render all necessary assistance etters Patent of the United States, upon recout further remuneration, in and to any imple said invention; and to execute any paps ssential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	ontinuations, or on of Industrial the undersigned ance in making quest of the said provements, and ers by the said
SIGNI	ED on th	ne date indicated aside	my signature:		
1) 1	Wei-	Lun Hsin		2015.4.2	
Nam	ne: Wei-	Lun HSIN	<del></del>	Date:	•
2) Nam	ne: Hong	g-Yi CHEN		Date:	
3) Nam	ne:			Date:	
4) Nam					

Date:

PATENT REEL: 035763 FRAME: 0327

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency	of
which is hereby acknowledged, the under	signed,		
1) Wei-Lun HSIN	4)		
2) Hong-Yi CHEN	5)		

	3)		
who h	as made a certain new and useful invention, hereby s	sells, assigns and transfers unto	
Delta	Electronics, Inc. having a place of business	s at No.3, Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zon	ıe, Taoyuan
Count	ty 32063,Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
as defi	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNI ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled FO-AC CONVERSION APPARATUS AND ME	EE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State	es of America
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters P United States Patent Application No. 14/728,07	Patent was filed on	identified by
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters P	Patent was executed on,	
all Unicontinu Proper agrees applica ASSIC applica ASSIC the inv	ited States Letters Patent which may be granted there uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits ty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGN that the attorneys of record in said application shall he AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or re-	ited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ite fore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, con under the International Convention for the Protection NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the ereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvelated to the said invention; and to execute any papers as, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the	tinuations, or of Industrial undersigned e in making est of the said vements, and s by the said
1)	e: Wei-Lun HSIN		
		Date:	
2) 上	long-Yi Chen e: Hong-Yi CHEN	2015/4/7	
Name	e: Hong-YI CHEN	Date:	
3) Name	e:	Date:	
4) Name	e:		
5) Name	e:	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 035763 FRAME: 0328

**RECORDED: 06/02/2015**